
Agency Coordinator Name(s) Phone Email
Number of 
Employees

Team Number 
(based on 
agency size)

Board of Pharmacy Karen MacLean 971673-0005 karen.s.maclean@bop.oregon.gov 22 1
Employment Relations Board Shirin Khosravi 971-712-4205 shirin.khosravi@erb.oregon.gov 13 1
Health Related Licensing Boards Rachel Cillo 971-673-0202 rachel.cillo@otlb.oregon.gov 14 1
Landscape Contractors Board Jessica Mendez 503-967-6291 jessica.mendez@lcb.oregon.gov 6 1
Northwest Power and Conservation Council Leann Bleakney 503-229-5171 lbleakney@nwcouncil.org 4 1
Oregon Board of Dentistry Haley Robinson 971-673-3200 Haley.Robinson@obd.oregon.gov 8 1
Oregon Board of Massage Rowena Clinite 503 365 8657 obmt.info@obmt.oregon.gov 7 1
Oregon Board of Medical Imaging Sarah M Anderson Sarah.M.Anderson@obmi.oregon.gov 4 1
Oregon Board of Parole Ryan Williams Ryan.E.WILLIAMS@paroleboard.oregon.gov 25 1
Oregon Criminal Justice Commission Angel Jenkins 503-991-3290 Angel.jenkins@cjc.Oregon.gov 20 1
Oregon Department of Aviation Kristen Forest 503-378-2522 Kristen.R.FOREST@odav.oregon.gov 16 1
Oregon Employment Appeals Board Sarah Serres 503-983-6638 sarah.SERRES@employ.oregon.gov 9 1
Oregon Film and Video Office Nathan Cherrington 971-254-4023 nathan@oregonfilm.org 4 1
Oregon Government Ethics Commission (OGEC) David Hunter 503-378-5105 david.hunter@Ogec.oregon.gov 9 1

Oregon Racing Commission
Maleah Thom, Karen Parkman and 
Connie Winn 503-853-5927

karen.parkman@orc.oregon.gov; 
Maleah.Thom@orc.oregon.gov; 
Connie.winn@orc.oregon.gov 12 1

Oregon State Board of Architect Examiners Lisa Howard 503-763-0662 x 5 lisa.howard@osbae.oregon.gov 4 1
Oregon State Board of Examiners for Engineering and 
Land Surveying Veronica Gloria 9717017268 veronica.gloria@osbeels.oregon.gov 12 1

Psychiatric Security Review Board
Laura O'Meara (primary), Mandy 
Standiford (secondary) 503-229-5596

laura.omeara@psrb.oregon.gov;
mandy.standiford@psrb.oregon.gov 12 1

Department of Geology and Mineral Industries 
(DOGAMI) Lori Calarruda

971-673-1537 or             
971-940-4851 (cell) Lori.Calarruda@dogami.oregon.gov 35 2

Department of Land Conservation and Development Elliott Eastman

Elliott.EASTMAN@dlcd.oregon.gov; 
Jan.Guerrero@dlcd.oregon.gov; 
Ingrid.CAUDEL@dlcd.oregon.gov 61 2

Office of Public Defense Services Mona Riesterer 503-378-2677 mona.riesterer@opds.state.or.us 98 2
Office of the Governor Laura Hutchings laura.hutchings@oregon.gov 64 2
Oregon Board of Nursing Jeff Lamont 971-673-0641 Jeff.Lamont@osbn.oregon.gov 52 2
Oregon Commission for the Blind Max West 971-673-1580 max.west@ocb.oregon.gov 68 2



Oregon Construction Contractors Board Julie Nadeau 503-934-2217 Julie.T.NADEAU@ccb.oregon.gov 55 2
Oregon Corrections Enterprises Jennifer Starbuck 5034284271 jstarbuck@oce.oregon.gov 99 2

Oregon Department of Emergency Management Charly Briggs 971-719-1150 charly.briggs@oem.oregon.gov 90 2

Oregon Department of Energy
Christie Sphoon
Michael Williams

Christie - 503-689-0500 
Michael - 503-559-1914

christie.l.sphoon@energy.oregon.gov;
michael.a.williams@energy.oregon.gov 89 2

Oregon Marine Board Jennifer Cooper 503-378-2617 jennifer.cooper@boat.oregon.gov 40 2

Oregon Medical Board
Carol Brandt (She/Her/Hers)
Business Manager 503-939-5151 carol.a.brandt@omb.oregon.gov 40 2

Oregon Real Estate Agency Mesheal Heyman 971-719-3544 mesheal.l.heyman@rea.oregon.gov 29 2
Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board April Mack 971-345-7001 April.MACK@oweb.oregon.gov 42 2
State Library of Oregon Ferol Weyand 503-378-2525 ferol.weyand@slo.oregon.gov 38 2
Teacher Standards and Practices Commission Dr. Wayne Strickland 5035102251 wayne.strickland@tspc.oregon.gov 30 2
Travel Information Council Jessica Carbone 503-373-0155 jessica.carbone@tic.oregon.gov 75 2

Workers Compensation Board Terry Bello, Jordan Schueller
503-934-0126                
503-934-0137

Terry.T.BELLO@wcb.oregon.gov; 
Jordan.R.SCHUELLER@wcb.oregon.gov 74 2

Business Oregon Brenda Fleming 971-600-5252 Brenda.Fleming@biz.oregon.gov 142 3
Department of State Lands Tanya Debban 503-986-5264 tanya.l.debban@dsl.oregon.gov 110 3

Higher Education Coordinating Commission
Stacey Cochran & Ronan FitzSimons-
Brey

Stacey-(458) 209-4643  
Ronan- (458) 239-3609

Stacey.COCHRAN@hecc.oregon.gov;
Ronan.FitzSimons-Brey@HECC.OREGON.GOV 180 3

Oregon Department of Agriculture Lucia Rodriguez David Lane 5039864619
lucia.rodriguez@oda.oregon.gov;  
david.lane@oda.oregon.gov 500 3

Oregon Department of Public Safety Standards and 
Training

Kaylan Kamstra
Shelby Wright 503  378-2100

Kaylan.kamstra@dpsst.oregon.gov
Shelby.wright@dpsst.oregon.gov 160 3

Oregon Department of Veterans Affairs Martha Garcia Kathie Dalton
503-931-5391;                    
503-931-6644

martha.garcia@odva.oregon.gov; 
Kathie.DALTON@odva.oregon.gov 103 3

Oregon Housing and Community Services Angela Swan Angela.M.Swan@hcs.oregon.gov 260 3

Oregon Liquor and Cannabis Commission Laura Paul and Adam Buell 503-872-5158
laura.paul@oregon.gov;
adam.buell@oregon.gov 382 3

Oregon Lottery Terra LaGere; Jenni Rusow
503-428-8866;              
971-304-4131

Terra.LaGere@lottery.oregon.gov;
Jennifer.Rusow@lottery.oregon.gov 440 3

Oregon Military Department Cherie R. Cline 971-355-3606 cherie.r.cline@omd.oregon.gov 379 3
Oregon State Treasury Trisha Mahaffey 503-373-7089 Trisha.Mahaffey@ost.state.or.us 166 3
Oregon Water Resources Department Kristi Seyfried 971-375-5412 kristi.j.seyfried@water.oregon.gov 125 3



Public Employees Retirement System Alan Smith and Sonya Long
alan.smith@pers.oregon.gov; 
sonya.long@pers.oregon.gov 430 3

Public Utility Commission Melissa Nottingham 503-689-7646 melissa.nottingham@puc.oregon.gov 117 3
Secretary of State Brett Fuller 503-378-5256 brett.fuller@sos.oregon.gov 220 3

Department of Consumer and Business Services Amy Hilgemann and Tina Boone
971-718-1614;                
971-345-1578

Amy.K.Hilgemann@dcbs.oregon.gov;
Christina.M.Boone@dcbs.oregon.gov 940 4

Oregon Department of Education Dave Jones & Elena Mandujano 503-947-5600
Dave.Jones@ode.oregon.gov; 
Elena.N.Mandujano@ode.oregon.gov 800 4

Oregon Department of Environmental Quality Tom Hack & Randy Jones
(541) 278-4626                  
(503) 734-4193

tom.hack@deq.oregon.gov; 
randy.jones@deq.oregon.gov 500+ 4

Oregon Legislative Administration Sarah Wirfs Sarah.Wirfs@oregonlegislature.gov 500 4
Oregon Youth Authority Jennifer Thurlow 503-508-1177 jennifer.thurlow@oya.oregon.gov 950 4
Department of Administrative Services Stormy Boyles 971-301-0612 stormy.c.boyles@das.oregon.gov 1070 5

Employment Department
Perla Brambila-Arechiga and Monica 
Reyna-Dunigan (503) 947-1471

perla.a.brambila-arechiga@employ.oregon.gov; 
Monica.E.REYNA-DUNIGAN@employ.oregon.gov 1559 5

Judicial Chris Collingham 503-986-5930 christopher.d.collingham@ojd.state.or.us 1700 5

Oregon Department of Corrections
Jessica Freeburn
Debbie Scalera

jessica.l.freeburn@doc.oregon.gov; 
Debbie.L.SCALERA@doc.oregon.gov 4500 5

Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife Shaanette Frederiksen 503-947-6019 shaanette.r.frederiksen@odfw.oregon.gov 1042 5
Oregon Department of Forestry Bob Arnsmeier 458-280-0604 Bob.ARNSMEIER@odf.oregon.gov 1128 5

Oregon Department of Human Services Jeremiah Vosler & Zack Martin
503-507-6756;                     
503-373-0808

Jeremiah.Vosler@odhs.oregon.gov; 
Zack.Martin@odhs.oregon.gov 11000 5

Oregon Department of Justice Paula Arklander (503) 934-4400 paula.m.arklander@doj.state.or.us 1300 5
Oregon Department of Revenue Kristin Rux 503-383-5580 kristin.rux@dor.oregon.gov 1000 5
Oregon Department of Transportation April Sickles 503-910-8566 april.sickles@odot.oregon.gov 4600 5
Oregon Health Authority Margarit Westfall Margarit.WESTFALL@dhsoha.state.or.us 4500 5
Oregon State Police Mindy McCartt 503-509-2597 mindy.mccartt@osp.oregon.gov 1400 5
Oregon Institute of Technology Catie Peterson Catie.Peterson@oit.edu 6
Oregon State University Shelly Signs 541-760-7243 Shelly.Signs@oregonstate.edu 6200 6
Southern Oregon University Jill Anne Smedstad 541-552-6454 smedstadj@sou.edu 6

University of Oregon Cami Thompson & Larissa Ennis
cami@uoregon.edu; 
lennis@uoregon.edu 5000 6



Eastern Oregon University
Bill Grigsby, Matthew Gougherty, 
Kate Gekeler

bgrigsby@eou.edu; mgougherty@eou.edu; 
kegekeler@eou.edu 6

Western Oregon University Maria Barrera Diaz 503-838-9430 barreram@mail.wou.edu 840 6
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